ronrM C-105

N NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa e, New Mexico

L-P WELL RECORD

Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, S8anta Fe, New Mexico, or its proper
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions
in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate questionable data
by following it with (7). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.

“\R KA 640 ACRES

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY
The Ohio 0il Company P. O. Box 1607, HoBRs, New Mexioco
Compuny or Operator Address
Walter Lynch wot No_ 1 L MMle o1 r_ 22-8
Liease
37-E N.M.P. M., P‘ddOOk Field, Lea County.

Well 15 3980 ot south of the North line anL_&teet west of the East line of 3999 1

If State land the oil and gas lease is No Assignment No

If patented land the owner is Walter Lyneh Address. Box 769! ﬁidlandl T@-’-
If Government land the permittee is Address

The Lessee is Address.

Illrfllir;‘g commenced October 27,

19 45 Drilling was compleizlol Fner:e:b::hzg =i JBQ nisBld
que "ot drilling contractor. Eestland 0il comp‘n, Address e ° ° . &
E

’ 1“ t-Wor bhv Texaw
evation above sea level at top of casing 3851 _feeot. (Su!'fl&.

The igformation given is to be kept confidential until 18

OIL SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from 5178 to 5208 No. 4, from_ to.
!

No. 2, from to No. 5, from__ to

No. 3, from to. No. 6, from to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Inciude data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from to _teet.
No. 2, from to feet.
No. 3, from . to ‘ __feet.
No. 4, from to. feet.

CASING RECORD

o | plvdigme | cHRuenS | Lo awoust | SHOE O Rom m‘;f“"“‘“;‘; FURPORE
13-3/d 48 8=Rd JaL | 303 Plain None surface
8-6/4 82 8=Rd J&L | 2848  HOWOD None Salt String
5-1/2 17 §=Rd | J&lL | 6286  HOWQO 5178 5210 | Oil String

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

iiZngF ?‘IZ:“{PI}(I)(?‘ WHERI: SE1 z‘Oi(ﬁ)‘ gﬁbc{ll(ﬁ%'r METHOD USED MUD GRAVITY AMOUNT OF MUD USED
17-1/4|13-3/8 303 300 Halliburton
1 8-5/8 2848 2500 "
7-7/8| 5-1/2{ 5236 800 *
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving plug-—Material Length Depth Set
Adapters—Material __Size

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

SIZE SHELYL USED ég(é’&;&ilg%gg]) QUANTITY DATE Io)gp'i‘rl?h‘i%gg DEPTH CLEANED OUT
- - Mud Acid 500 G.| 12/14-46 |5178-6210
- - 20% Non-emul.abid 2000 @ 12/15-45 |5178-5210

15% " " % 4000 @ 12/16-45 |5178-5210

Results of shooting or chemical treatment

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from .. @ feet to_page—feet, and from __feet to feot
Cable tools were used from_ feet to. feet, and from feet to _feot
PRODUCHION

Put to producing_____er-J- 1. 194§

The production of the first 24 hours was__ B7H — barrels of fluid of which 300 % wasoll; "%
emulsion; % water; and_____ 9, sediment. Gravity, Be 386G 60-Deg

It gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours__. Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas

Rock pressure, 1bs. per sq. in

EMPLOYEES
e BeFEe—hite— Driller ________J_,_n,__au;!n Driller
I+ Hs+—Coole Driller Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn to hefore me this___  Gpd —— Hobb N i Jamuary 3, 1945
Place y .- o Date
/.‘1/  _r [P ya
day of oz 1948 Name, > ’/" ',: %‘f e

2 e ,(/ Position.Digtriet Foreman
Notary Public

Representing

EY 2D0MIRNING EXPIKES Alrg. 78, 1947 Company or Operator

My Commission expires
Address__P, O, Box—1607, Hobbs, Hewlexico
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FROM

4

9%
1190
1242
1366
14785
l624
1890
2487
2522
2585

2640

2658
2682
2737
2922
3092

3165

3237
3280
3568
408
3468
3862
3665
3722
3802
3858
4010
4098
4860
4945

TO

44
91
1190
1242
1366

1476 .

1624
1890
2487
2522

2595

2640
26568
2682
2737
2922
3092
3166
32387
3290
8368

3408

5468

3562

3666
3722
3802
3858
4010
4098
4860
4945
5236

THICKNESS
IN FEET

44
&7
1099
52
124
109
149
266
597
35

73
45
18
2¢
65
185
170
73
72

78
40

103
57
80
56

152
88

762
85

291

FORMATION

Caliche & sand

5and & red beds

Fed beds

Rhed beds & anhydrite

Anhydrite & shale

Anhydrite ghale & salt

Shale anhydrite & salt streaks
Anhydrite salt & sghale

Salt & enhydrite

Anhydrite & gypsum

-Anhydrite

Anhydrite & sghale
Anhydrite

Anhydrite & sand
Anhydrite & shale
Anjydrite

Anhydrite & lime

Shale & enhydrite
Shele & lime -
Anhydrite & shale
Shale

Anhydrite shale & lime
Blue shale & anhydrite
Shele & lime

Lime & anhydrite

Lime & shale

Grey lime

Lime & ghale

Lime

Sendy lime (Light oil show 4060 to 4@987)
Lime

Brown lime
Lime (011 stained 5178 to 5208)




The 6hio 0il Company
walter Lynch Well No. 1
Lea County liew Liexico.

PrCORD OF DRILL STum TiS

3

Drill stem test taken Dec. 7, 1945

alliburton testing tool set at 515b6%'. Testing from 51568' to 5218' in lime.

5/¢" bottom hole choke, 1" top choke, no water cudhion, tool open 60 minutes,
gas to surface in 46 minutves, 10 WFC gas volume. Recovered 102! of gas cut mud,
and 364! of 30% oil, gas cut mud, bottom hole flowing pressure 200-1bs, build up
pressure ir 10 minutes 600-lbs, mud weight pressure 2700-lbs.

DEVIATION SUTVEYS ~ Abm #ITH mASTAAN TYPE "L" DRIFT INDICsTOR.
Depth Taven Degrees Off Vertical
250 0
500 0
750 0
1000 0
1250 0
1500 0
1750 0
2000 0
280 0
2500 2
2750 2-1/4
3000 1
3250 2/4
3500 1/2
2750 2/4
4000 3/4
4250 3/4
4500 3/4
4750 1-1/2
5000 2
5240 1

Sehlurberger electric survey run from 2842' to 5230!






