RM C-105				1 T	TEO OIL (A TRACTORY A	$m T \cap M$	MATORIAN	
	N	1	NE	SW MEA		ONSERVA	TION CO	MISSION	
					Sa	nta Fe, New	Mexico		
	•				-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					wi	ELL RECOR	D		
			Mail	to Oil Cons	ervation Comm	aission, Santa F s after completio	e, New Mexic	o, or its prope	2 F
			in th	e Rules and	Regulations of	f the Commissio (IT IN TRIPLIC	on. Indicate o	uestionable dat	ta
AR	EA 640 ACRE WELL CORI	SRECTLY	by fo	bilowing it w	100 (?). SUB3	ur is intens	cara.		
					P. 0.	Box 1607,	Home.	New Mexi	30
	hio Oil (DBALLY OF Operat	ОГ				Address		
Walte	r Lynch	We	11 No		in IN 1/4	of Sec	•	_, T22-{	<u> </u>
	Lease	Ра М. Р. М.,			Field		Lea		County.
					DO feet wes	t of the East	line of Sec	. 1	
'ell is	feet	south of the l	North line			t No			
State lar	nd the ail and	1 0700 LA90A 19 1	NO.						B
State Iai		Wal	ter Lyn	l ch		Address	, Box 769	, Midland	TEXAS
patented	l land the ow	ner is Wal	ter Lyn	ich		, Address	Box 769	, Midland	
patented	l land the ow	ner is Wal	ter Lyn	loh		, Address	, Box 769		
patented Governi	l land the ow nent land th	ner is Wal e permitt ee is	ter Lyn	loh		, Address	BOX 769		
patented Governi he Lesse rilling co	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced	ner is Wal e permittee is October	ter Lyn 27,	1 ch	5 Drilling	Address Address Address Address Address	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat!	<u>19 45</u> 1 Benk Bld
patented Governi he Lesse rilling co	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced trilling contr	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Es	27, astland	1 ch 19 <u>4</u> 0il Com	5 Drilling	Address Address Address Address was completed Address	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat!	<u>19 45</u> 1 Benk Bld
patented Governn he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation	l land the ow nent land th e is	ner is Wal e permittee is October eactor Ee vel at top of ca	27, astland asing 38	10h 4 0il Comp 551	5_Drilling pany, feet. (Address Address Address Address Address Surface	Box 769 Decem Decem Decem Decem	ber 24 orth Nat' Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Benk Bld
patented Governn he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation	l land the ow nent land th e is	ner is Wal e permittee is October eactor Ee vel at top of ca	27, astland asing 38	10h 4 0il Comp 551	5_Drilling pany, feet. (Address Address Address Address was completed Address	Box 769 Decem Decem Decem Decem	ber 24 orth Nat' Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Benk Bld
patented Governn he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced drilling contr above sea lev nation given	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c	27, 27, stland asing 33	1 ch 19_41 Oil Comp 5 51 1 until OIL SANI	5 Drilling pany, feet. (DS OR ZONE	Address Address Address Address Vas completed Address Surface)	Box 769 Decem Decem Decem Decem Decem	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Governn he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation he inform	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced irilling contr above sea lev nation given m51	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Es vel at top of cr is to be kept c .78 to	27, astland sonfidentia	19 41 011 Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208	5 Drilling y pany, feet. (DS OR ZONE No. 4, free	Address Address Address was completed Address Surface)	Box 769 Decem Decem Di Fort W rt Worth,	ber 24 orth Nat' Texas	<u>19_45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Governn he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation he inform	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced irilling contr above sea lev nation given m51	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Es vel at top of cr is to be kept c .78 to	27, astland sonfidentia	10h 19_4/ 011 Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONH No. 4, fre No. 5, fre	Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769 Decem Decem Di Fort W t Worth,	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Governm he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation he inform to. 1, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced Irilling contr above sea lev nation given m51 m	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Es vel at top of cr is to be kept c .78 to	27, astland asing 33 confidentia 52	10h 19_4/ 011 Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONH No. 4, fre No. 5, fre	Address Address Address Address Vas completed Address Surface)	Box 769 Decem Decem Di Fort W t Worth,	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Governn he Lessed rilling cc ame of d levation he inform Io. 1, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced Irilling contr above sea lev nation given m51 m	ner is Wal e permittee is October eactor Ea rel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 toto	27, astland asing 38 confidentia 52	1ch 19 41 0il Com 551 1 until OIL SANI 208	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONH No. 4, fre No. 5, fre	Address Address Address vas completed Address Surface)	Box 769 Decem Decem Di Fort W t Worth,	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Govern he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation he inform to. 1, from to. 2, from to. 3, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced Irilling contr above sea lev nation given m51 m	ner is Wal e permittee is October eactor Es vel at top of cr is to be kept c .78 to toto	27, astland asing 38 confidentia 52	1ch 19_4/ 0il Com 551 1 until 0IL SANI 208 4PORTANT	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONE No. 4, fro No. 5, fro No. 6, fro WATER S	Address Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769 Decem Decem Di Fort W t Worth,	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Govern he Lesse rilling cc ame of d levation he inform to. 1, from to. 2, from to. 3, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced lrilling contr above sea lev nation given m51 m m m	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to to to to	27, 27, stland asing 38 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	1ch 19_4/ 0il Comp 551 1 until 0IL SANI 208 4PORTANT ration to w	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONE No. 4, fre No. 5, fre No. 6, fre WATER S hich water re	Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas	19 45 1 Bank Bld
patented Govern he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation he inform to. 1, from to. 2, from to. 3, from nclude day	l land the ow nent land th e is	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of cr is to be kept c .78 to to to to	27, astland asing 38 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	19 41 011 Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208 4PORTANT vation to witto	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONE No. 4, fre No. 5, fre No. 6, fre WATER S hich water re	Address Address Address was completed Address Surface) Surface om ANDS ose in hole.	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Govern he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation he inform lo. 1, from lo. 2, from lo. 3, from nclude da lo. 1, from	l land the ow nent land th e is	ner is Wal e permittee is October eactor Ea rel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to 	27, 27, astland asing 33 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	1ch 19_4/ 0il Com 551 1 until 0IL SANI 208 4PORTANT ration to without to	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONH No. 4, fro No. 5, fro No. 6, fro WATER S hich water ro	Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat [*] Texas _19	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Governi he Lessed rilling of d levation he inform No. 1, from No. 2, from No. 3, from nolude da No. 1, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced lrilling contr above sea lev nation given m m m m ata on rate o om	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to to to	27, 27, astland asing 38 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	1ch 19_4/ 0il Comp 551 1 until 0IL SANI 208 4PORTANT ration to without to to	5 Drilling v pany, feet. (DS OR ZONE No. 4, fre No. 5, fre No. 6, fre r WATER S hich water re	Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat' Texas _19	<u>19 45</u> 1 Benk Bld
Patented Covern he Lessed rilling co ame of d Nevation 'he inform No. 1, from No. 2, from No. 3, from No. 1, from No. 1, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced lrilling contr above sea lev nation given m m m m ata on rate o om	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to to to	27, 27, astland asing 38 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	19 4/ 0il Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	5 Drilling v pany, feet. (DS OR ZONE No. 4, fre No. 5, fre No. 6, fre r WATER S hich water re	Address Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat' Texas _19	<u>19 45</u> 1 Bank Bld
Patented Covern he Lessed rilling co ame of d Nevation 'he inform No. 1, from No. 2, from No. 3, from No. 1, from No. 1, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced lrilling contr above sea lev nation given m m m m ata on rate o om	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to to to	27, 27, stland asing 33 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	19 4/ 0il Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONH No. 4, free No. 5, free No. 6, free WATER S hich water ree	Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat' Texas _19	<u>19_45</u> 1 Bank Bld
patented Governi he Lessed rilling cc ame of d levation he inform lo. 1, from lo. 2, from lo. 3, from nclude da No. 1, from No. 2, from No. 2, from	l land the ow nent land th e is ommenced irilling contr above sea lev nation given m m m m ata on rate of om om	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to to to	27, 27, stland asing 33 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	19 4/ 0il Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	5 Drilling v pany foot. DS OR ZONE No. 4, from No. 5, from No. 6, from WATER S hich water ro	Address Address Address Address Surface)	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat' Texas _19	<u>19 45</u> 1 Benk Bld
patented Governi he Lessed rilling co ame of d levation he inform No. 1, from No. 2, from No. 3, from No. 1, from No. 2, from No. 3, from No. 3, from No. 4, from	l land the ow nent land th e is	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to 	27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 27, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20, 20	19 41 0il Comp 551 i until 0 01L SANI 208 4PORTANT 7 ration to witto 0 to 0 <	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONH No. 4, fre No. 5, fre No. 6, fre WATER S hich water re NG RECORD	, Address , Address , Address was completed Address Surface) Surface) Ss om om om om ANDS ose in hole. CUT & FILLE FROM	Box 769	ber 24 orth Nat' 19 0	<u>19_45</u> 1 Bank Bld
t patented t Governi The Lessed willing co tame of d thevation The inform No. 1, from No. 2, from No. 3, from No. 2, from No. 2, from No. 2, from No. 3, from	l land the ow nent land th e is	ner is Wal e permittee is October actor Ea vel at top of ca is to be kept c .78 to to to to	27, 27, astland asing 38 confidentia 52 IM w and elev	19 4/ 0il Com 551 1 until 01L SANI 208 1000000000000000000000000000000000000	5 Drilling v pany feet. (DS OR ZONH No. 4, free No. 5, free No. 6, free WATER S hich water ree	, Address , Address , Address was completed Address Surface) Surface) Ss om om om om ANDS ose in hole. CUT & FILLE FROM	Box 769 Decem Dece	ber 24 orth Nat' 19 0	<u>19 45</u> 1 Benk Bld

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE OF HOLE	SIZE OF CASING	WHERE SET	NO. SACES OF CEMENT	METHOD USED	MUD GRAVITY	AMOUNT OF MUD USED
17-1/4	13-3/8	303	300	Halliburton		
11	8-5/8	2848	2500	¥		
7-7/8	5-1/2	523 5	300	¥		
·						

PLUGS AND ADAPTERS

Heaving plug-Material____ Adapters-Material

5-1/2

17

___Size__

___Length_____Depth Set_____

RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

WYDE ONLY F OR	DEPTH SHOT	

SIZE	SHELL USED	KXPLOSIVE OR CHEMICAL USED	QUANTITY	DATE	OR TREATED	DEPTH CLEANED OUT
	-	Mud Acid	500 G.	12/14-45	5178-5210	
		20% Non-emul.a	eid 2000 G	12/15-45	5178-5210	
		15% " "	4000 g	12/16-45	5178-5210	
Results of	shooting or ch	emical treatment				
If drill-ste	em or other spe		DRILL-STEM			e sheet and attach hereto.
			TOOLS U	SED		
Rotary to	ols were used	tromfee	et to _5236	feet, and	from	_feet tofeet
Cable too	ols were used	fromfee	et to	feet, and	from	feet tofeet
			PRODUC	TION		
Put to pr The produ	oducing	January 1, st 24 hours was	,1945 - 575 ba	arrels of fluid o	of which100	_% was oll;%
emulsion;		water; and	% sedim	ent. Gravity,	Be 38 @ (Deg.
If gas we	ll, cu, ft. por 24	hours	G	allons gasoline	per 1,000 cu. ft.	of gas
Rock pre	ssure, lbs. per s	q. in				

EMPLOYEES

B. F. hite	Driller	J. D. Burke	Driller
I. H. Cook			Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ______

E. R. M. Ballan Notary Public

WY DOMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 19, 1947 My Commission expires_____

Hobbs, New Me	xico January 3, 1945
Place)	Date
Name 77	stand for
PositionD1s	trict Foreman
Representing	The Ohio Oil Company Company or Operator
Address P O_	Box 1607, Hobbs, New Mexico

FROM	то	THICKNESS IN FEET	FORMATION
0 44 91 1190 1242 1366 1475 1624 1890 2487 2522 2595 2640 2658 2682 2737 2922 3092 3165 3237 3290 3368 3468 3468 3562 3665 3722 3802 3858 4010 4998 4860 4945	44 91 1190 1242 1366 1475 1624 1890 2487 2522 2595 2640 2658 2682 2737 2922 3092 3165 3237 3290 3368 3408 3468 3562 3665 3722 3802 3858 4010 4098 4860 4945 5236	44 47 1099 52 124 109 149 266 597 35 73 45 18 24 55 185 170 73 72 53 78 40 60 94 103 57 80 56 152 88 762 85 291	Caliche & sand Sand & red beds Red beds Hed beds & anhydrite Anhydrite & shale Anhydrite & shale & salt Shale anhydrite & salt streaks Anhydrite & salt & streaks Anhydrite & shale Salt & anhydrite Anhydrite & shale Anhydrite & shale Anhydrite & shale Anhydrite & shale Anhydrite & shale Anhydrite & shale Shale & lime Shale & lime Mahydrite & shale Shale Anhydrite shale & lime Blue shale & anhydrite Shale & lime Lime & shale Lime & shale Lime & shale Lime & shale Lime Sendy lime (Light oil show 4060 to 4098') Lime Brown lime Lime (011 stained 5178 to 5208)

				4	
	• 4)			
L					

The Ohio Oil Company Walter Lynch Well No. 1 Lea County New Mexico.

RECORD OF DRILL STEM TEST.

Drill stem test taken Dec. 7, 1945 halliburton testing tool set at 5155'. Testing from 5155' to 5218' in lime. 5/8" bottom hole choke, 1" top choke, no water cudhion, tool open 60 minutes, gas to surface in 46 minutes, 10 MFC gas volume. Recovered 102' of gas cut mud, and 364' of 30% oil, gas cut mud, bottom hole flowing pressure 200-1bs, build up pressure in 10 minutes 600-1bs, mud weight pressure 2700-1bs.

DEVIATION SURVEYS LADE WITH EASTHAN TYPE "M" DRIFT INDICATOR.

Degrees	Off Vertical
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	2-1/4 1
	1
	3/4
	1/2
	3/4
	3/4
	3/4
	3/4
	1-1/2
	2
	1
	Degrees

Schlumberger electric survey run from 2842' to 5230'

e server directione all endirections of the source of the server

. The desired that we the construction of the second second the first state of the

Capitrey Miss	999 ⁻ 20	ue.,	_ ioqoli
en er			0111
Ú			and and a second se
			کی رک د د کی
			and a second
,			and a state
			1999
			• • •=
			1000
			.73.
÷			
2 .			
1			Э.Д.,
			2012 - 2012 - 2012 - 2014 - 2012
			UCA -
			24723
			3000
)
· · · ·			
and the second sec			
ſ			I
1			- -

Munich by Middle and a second performance of program the